

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2005-0216 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2005 In control: Labor, Operations and Technology Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/31/2005

Enactment date: 6/8/2005 Enactment #: 15197

Title: AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement negotiated by and

between King County and International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 77, representing employees in the departments of transportation and executive services; and establishing the effective

date of said agreement.

**Sponsors:** Jane Hague, Larry Phillips

Indexes: Collective Bargaining, Executive Services, Transportation, Union

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Ordinance 15197.pdf, 2. 2005-0216 Checklist and Summary of Changes for the attached Collective

Bargaining Agreement.doc, 3. 2005-0216 fiscal note.doc, 4. 2005-0216 IBEW CBA staff report.doc, 5. 2005-0216 Labor, Operations and Technology Committee Adopted Labor Policies Contract Summary.doc, 6. 2005-0216 transmittal letter.doc, 7. A. International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW), Local 77 and King County, 8. A. International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers

(IBEW), Local 77 and King County

	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/31/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
5/31/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
5/24/2005	1	Labor, Operations and Technology Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
5/16/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 05/03/2005

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the collective bargaining agreement

negotiated by and between King County and International Brotherhood of

Electrical Workers Local 77, representing employees in the departments of

transportation and executive services; and establishing the effective date of said

agreement.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The collective bargaining agreement negotiated between King County and International

Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 77 representing employees in the departments of transportation and

## File #: 2005-0216, Version: 1

executive services and attached hereto is hereby approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Terms and conditions of said agreement shall be effective from January 1, 2005, through and including December 31, 2007.

none